

**IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, COOCH BEHAR**

**Misc. Judicial Case No – 07 of 2019**  
**(CNR No. WBCB01-000433-2019)**

**Present: Subrata Ch. Polle**  
**District Judge**

**20**  
**06-04-2023**

No one has taken any step.

Despite repeated calls, none appears for the parties.

It appears that the local Bar Association has passed a resolution that the learned counsels would not take any step today and for that reason, they requested the Courts not to pass any adverse order.

On consideration of the aforesaid facts, any order on merit would cause prejudice to the litigants without having any fault of their own.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today for the interest of justice.

Fix 30-05-2023 for the purpose as it was fixed earlier.

**Sd/- S.C. Polle**  
**District Judge**  
**Cooch-Behar**